
 Bezirksschützenbund St. Veit an der Glan

  Bezirksmeisterschaft SGKP FFWGK 30/30
 14. - 16. April 2023

 Schießstätte Eskurial Straßburg

Sonntag, 16.04.,  18.04 h

 EINZELSCHÜTZEN

 Männer

1. Schönfelder Stefan SV Straßburg 100 100 100 300 97 99 99 295 595
2. Eberdorfer Ronald SV St. Veit 98 97 100 295 96 93 93 282 577
3. Jonke Stefan SV St. Veit 88 93 94 275 95 96 94 285 560 /0
4. Lieskonig Florian SV Straßburg 98 96 96 290 88 89 93 270 560 /0
5. Grabner Helmut SV St. Veit 89 94 94 277 91 93 95 279 556
6. Wurmitzer Roland SV St. Veit 93 96 90 279 89 92 86 267 546
7. Fercher Sven SV St. Veit 90 91 92 273 81 95 89 265 538
8. Wurmitzer Daniel SV St. Veit 70 96 92 258 86 91 92 269 527
9. Schoas Markus SV Straßburg 82 91 86 259 81 84 76 241 500

10. Schoas René SV Straßburg 74 87 85 246 82 80 91 253 499

 Frauen

1. Passenegg Melitta SV Straßburg 98 98 94 290 97 96 97 290 580
2. Sodamin Brigitte SV Straßburg 93 97 95 285 92 93 96 281 566
3. Strohecker Gunda SV Straßburg 79 63 63 205 61 60 57 178 383

 Senioren 1

1. Sodamin Gerhard SV Straßburg 97 97 98 292 96 93 98 287 579
2. Fercher Gerhard SV Straßburg 91 86 94 271 91 89 90 270 541
3. Neunteufel Andreas SV Straßburg 90 96 94 280 79 85 72 236 516
4. Samonig Leopold SG Friesach 71 78 78 227 75 91 80 246 473

 Senioren 2

1. Passenegg Friedrich SV Straßburg 93 97 96 286 89 96 95 280 566
2. Grayer Reinhold SV St. Veit 95 97 94 286 87 87 91 265 551
3. Adinger Johann SV Straßburg 94 94 92 280 87 89 94 270 550
4. Reichenauer Arno SV St. Veit 91 90 92 273 78 90 89 257 530
5. Hübler Walter SV Straßburg 79 85 89 253 73 80 89 242 495

 Auswertung: Stefan Schönfelder



Sonntag, 16.04.,  18.04 h

 Gäste

 

1. Horvat Johann HSV Zangtal 94 97 99 290 99 99 96 294 584
2. Michnea Kewyn WSV Jagerberg 99 98 97 294 96 98 95 289 583 /0
3. Wolf Franz HSV Villach 100 98 98 296 96 97 94 287 583 /0
4. Rischnig Christian HSV Villach 97 99 94 290 85 98 98 281 571
5. Utizi Christian HSV Klagenfurt 96 95 96 287 94 96 92 282 569
6. Senekowitsch Harald WSV Jagerberg 92 94 98 284 95 93 93 281 565
7. Auprich Andreas SV Eisenkappel 91 97 97 285 89 95 94 278 563 /0
8. Kollmützer Klaus HSV Zangtal 94 93 96 283 95 91 94 280 563 /0
9. Mitterberger Daniel SV Spittal 88 97 97 282 91 95 94 280 562 /0

10. Kovacs Michael HSV Zangtal 95 96 95 286 95 88 93 276 562 /0
11. Urbanz Martin PSV Klagenfurt 96 96 97 289 92 91 90 273 562 /0
12. Fantur Manfred HSV Klagenfurt 95 95 92 282 96 92 91 279 561 /0
13. Wilfinger Karoline HSV Zangtal 92 95 98 285 93 92 91 276 561 /0
14. Glanz Erich WSV Jagerberg 93 93 95 281 90 95 94 279 560
15. Krassnig Rupert HSV Klagenfurt 91 85 96 272 93 91 97 281 553 /0
16. Schaller Gabriele SV Spittal 89 96 95 280 91 95 87 273 553 /0
17. Hammer Christian HSV Zangtal 97 88 97 282 88 90 91 269 551 /0
18. Inthal Michael SSV Sponheim 95 94 90 279 96 88 88 272 551 /0
19. Hölbling Roswitha HSV Klagenfurt 96 90 89 275 88 94 93 275 550
20. Zmug Christian SSV Sponheim 94 92 95 281 85 91 90 266 547
21. Leicht Andreas WSV Jagerberg 95 92 97 284 87 85 89 261 545
22. Utizi Manuela SSV Sponheim 87 92 97 276 85 91 91 267 543 /0
23. Santner Anselm SR Hubertus 91 93 92 276 88 88 91 267 543 /0
24. Arneitz Manfred HSV Villach 93 93 93 279 83 90 89 262 541
25. Jöbstl Emil HSV Villach 93 98 91 282 84 87 86 257 539
26. Wassertheurer Harald HSV Villach 89 95 88 272 92 91 82 265 537
27. Gellan Hubert SR Hubertus 85 90 84 259 90 89 94 273 532
28. Persello Antonio HSV Villach 95 95 95 285 88 73 81 242 527
29. Wank Christian Sportschützen Klgft 87 94 88 269 93 81 80 254 523
30. Possegger Hannes SV Spittal 84 87 88 259 90 95 77 262 521
31. Nadoba Manfred HSV Villach 76 87 95 258 81 79 92 252 510 /0
32. Sporis Friedrich PSV Klagenfurt 92 92 94 278 78 72 82 232 510 /0
33. Krassnig Gabriele HSV Klagenfurt 85 92 86 263 75 90 73 238 501
34. Pleschgatternig Erika SV Spittal 84 90 93 267 87 76 70 233 500
35. Smolnig Wolfgang SV Eisenkappel 79 88 88 255 83 86 71 240 495
36. Treffner Jürgen SR Hubertus 90 89 84 263 76 72 81 229 492
37. Auer Gerald Sportschützen Klgft 85 87 80 252 80 70 85 235 487
38. Schellander Gerhard HSV Villach 83 79 91 253 83 89 59 231 484
39. Pierzl Alfred Sportschützen Klgft 76 77 88 241 80 80 79 239 480
40. Gruber Andreas SSV Sponheim 86 86 83 255 69 71 82 222 477
41. Kummer Patrick SV Eisenkappel 85 87 78 250 67 74 79 220 470
42. Sonntag Tim HSV Klagenfurt 77 85 95 257 57 67 84 208 465
43. Schönfelder Ernestine SSV Sponheim 69 94 73 236 84 67 76 227 463
44. Seper Ronald Sportschützen Klgft 79 78 73 230 79 71 72 222 452
45. Wank Anita Sportschützen Klgft 80 71 61 212 81 74 83 238 450
46. Kubec Andreas HSV Klagenfurt 80 77 76 233 63 64 88 215 448
47. Oschgan Manuel HSV Klagenfurt 81 60 76 217 72 86 70 228 445
48. Santner Waltraud SR Hubertus 55 82 83 220 78 65 56 199 419
49. Schreiner Renate HSV Zangtal 85 77 71 233 71 53 46 170 403
50. Oitzinger Andreas ----------------------- 51 62 80 193 60 66 67 193 386
51. Schader Christian SV Spittal 58 73 56 187 43 47 43 133 320
52. Kraßnig Helmut SR Hubertus 57 68 68 193 29 55 37 121 314
53. Persello Brigitte HSV Villach 15 31 23 69 29 13 46 88 157
54. Buttazoni Christian SR Hubertus 34 41 32 107 8 41 -   49 156

 Auswertung: Stefan Schönfelder



Sonntag, 16.04.,  18.04 h

 MANNSCHAFTEN

 Overall

1. SV Straßburg I 1754
Schönfelder Stefan 595
Sodamin Gerhard 579
Sodamin Brigitte 0
Passenegg Melitta 580

2. HSV Zangtal 1709
Horvat Johann 584
Wilfinger Karoline 0
Kollmützer Klaus 563
Kovacs Michael 562

3. WSV Jagerberg 1708
Senekowitsch Harald 565
Leicht Andreas 0
Glanz Erich 560
Michnea Kewyn 583

4. HSV Villach 1695
Rischnig Christian 571
Arneitz Manfred 541
Wolf Franz 583
Persello Antonio 0

5. SV St. Veit I 1684
Eberdorfer Ronald 577
Grayer Reinhold 551
Grabner Helmut 556
Reichenauer Arno 0

6. SV Straßburg II 1676
Passenegg Friedrich 566
Adinger Johann 550
Lieskonig Florian 560
Fercher Gerhard 0

7. SV St. Veit II 1644
Fercher Sven 538
Wurmitzer Daniel 0
Wurmitzer Roland 546
Jonke Stefan 560

8. SSV Sponheim 1641
Inthal Michael 551
Zmug Christian 547
Utizi Manuela 543
Schönfelder Ernestine 0

9. SV Spittal 1636
Mitterberger Daniel 562
Schaller Gabriele 553
Possegger Hannes 521
Pleschgatternig Erika 0

 Auswertung: Stefan Schönfelder


